Proceedings of the 25" Meeting of the State Level Technical Committee on AMRUT
DATE: 15.10.2020 TIME: 01.30 pm Venue: Conference Hall of ILGUS

The meeting was chaired by Chief Executive Officer, KMDA. All the members & participants were
welcomed and the discussion was initiated by State Mission Director, AMRUT.

Before initiation of the Agenda-wise discussion, the members were appraised about the progress of
AMRUT, particularly on the progress of the projects approved under SAAP 2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-8.
Thereafter, Agenda-wise discussion followed.

Agenda wise Discussions & Decisions are as follows:

Agenda 1: Details of DPRs of Major Projects under AMRUT:

Agenda 1.1: Appraisal of Revised DPR for the work of “Augmentation of Water Supply Project for
Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation under AMRUT”.

The Water Supply Project, amounting to Rs. 115.90 crore within Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation
under AMRUT was appraised in the 7" State Level Technical Committee (SLTC) meeting, dated 3™
January, 2017 and also approved in the 6" State High Powered Steering Committee (SHPSC) meeting,
dated 10" August, 2017.

Now, Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
(KMDA) vide his letter no. 406/ WE&S/KMDA/G-2094, dated 14.10.2020 submitted a revised DPR for
Water Supply Project within Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation, amounting to Rs. 115.62 Crore,
comprising the following additional components:

Mew Pump Installation in Duttabad UGR.

Chlorination in Water Discharged from both UGR.

Renovation Works & Installation of new pumps at 5 MG UGR at Central Park.
WBSEDCL charge at Central Park UGR for installing new pump.

Renovation work of Central Park UGR Building and inside roads.

& & 4 4 »

Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA) also
mentioned that, there is a savings of amounting to Rs. 27.14 lakh from the already sanctioned project.

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the Committee appraised the Revised DPR of “Augmentation of Water
Supply Project for Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation under AMRUT” with a total project cost of Rs. 115.63
Crore.

Agenda 1.2: Appraisal of Revised DPR for “Surface Water Supply Scheme for Bansberia Municipality
under AMRUT".

The Water Supply Project, amounting to Rs. 74.99 crore within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT
was appraised in the 11" State Level Technical Committee (SLTC) meeting, dated 18 July, 2017 and also
approved in the 6™ State High Powered Steering Committee (SHPSC) meeting, dated 10™ August, 2017,

Now, Chief Engineer, E/M Sector, Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA) vide his
letter no. 380/KMDA/EM/DPR/20, dated 14.10.2020 submitted a revised DPR for Surface Water Supply
Scheme for Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT to take up the modification & renovation work for the
Clear & Raw Water Pump House under the existing 15 MGD WTP at Bansberia to cater the enhanced
demand for new 16 nos. ESRs under Bansberia & Hooghly-Chinsurah Municipality. He also mentioned
that, the cost involvement for the proposed electro-mechanical work could be compensated from the
prevailing savings of the sanctioned fund from AMRUT for Bansberia Municipality.



Chief Engineer, E/M Sector, Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA) in his letter
mentioned that, the total savings from the Water Supply Project within Bansberia Municipality is Rs.
329.47 Lac (Rs. 3.30 crore) and the cost for the Renovation Work for CWPS & RWPS is Rs. 379.54 Lac
(Rs. 3.80 crore), hence additional Rs. 50.07 Lac (Rs. 0.50 crore) is required to execute the said project.

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the Committee appraised the Revised DPR of “Surface Water Supply Scheme
for Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT” with a total project cost of Rs. 3.80 Crore. As additional Rs. 50.07

lakh is required for the execution of the said component, it was decided that, the additional fund will be
borne from the savings from other projects.

Agenda 1.3: Appraisal of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for Green Space Development Project within
Durgapur Municipal Corporation under AMRUT,

Durgapur Municipal Corporation has already completed Eleven (11) Green Space Development

Projects, amounting to Rs. 400.00 lakh out of Eleven (11) Green S5pace Development Projects, amounting
to Rs. 400.00 lakh.

Now, Commissioner, Durgapur Municipal Corporation vide his letter no. DMC/PW/714, dated
01.10.2020, submitted a new DPR of Green Space Development Projects for necessary approval.

Commissioner, Durgapur Municipal Corporation mentioned that, the new Green Space Development
Projects will be borne from the Reforms Incentive fund i.e. Rs. 55.00 lakh.

The details of the projects are furnished below:

sl No. Name of ULB N of Park Estimated Amount
= {in Rs.)
Construction, with Boundary Wall, Play Items,
Seating  Arrangements at  Derozio  Park, 3317536.00
Bidhannagar, Durgapur under AMRUT Project.
1 Durgapur Municipal Corporation Upgradation and beautification of Children’s Park

with Earth Filling and Playing items at Aranyak
Park, Ward Mo. 27, Durgapur, under AMRUT
Project.

1056712.00

Total 4374248.00

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the Committee appraised the Detailed Project Report for Green Space

Development Projects within Durgapur Municipal Corporation under AMRUT with a total profect cost of Rs.
43.74 Lakh.



Agenda 2: Details of Tenders for Major Projects under AMRUT:

Agenda 2.1. Approval of rates for Permanent Restoration of Bituminous Roads at Zone B, Zone C, Zone
E and Zone F for Water Supply Projects under AMRUT within Habra Municipality.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval
Name of Scheme
Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency

Approval Date

Mame of Tender

MNleT No.

Reference Letter No.

: 2015-16

: Water supply scheme of Habra Municipality (Phase =)

: 5248 Crore

: Habra Municipality with Technical Assistance of MEDte.

: Approved by Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal on 27

July, 2020

: Permanent Restoration of Bituminous Roads at Zone B, Zone C, Zone
E and Zone F for Water Supply Projects under AMRUT within Habra
Municipality.

: WBMAD/HM/PWD/NIT-e 464/2019-2020 (SI. 2,3,5 & 6) dated

28.01.2020

: ME/2491/1A-97/2015 dated 08.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, MEDte

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, MEDte, between lowest offered cost and
Estimated Amount Put to Tender for the above mentioned tender for Water Supply Projects under AMRUT

within Habra Municipality”

Ma. .
sl MNo. Of Mame of Lowest | Cost offered by | Estimated Amount fuage
Name of Work of ;
no call Bidders Bidder Lowest Bidder Put to Tender above/below
g || e IS na | B 3 Das Construction |  4975451,27 498392394 -0.17
Bltuminous Road at Zone-B
i MaT
3 Permanent Restoration of 3 Mew Ma _ara 5514815.09 5673813.19 016
Bltuminous Road at Zone-C Enterprize
sk
1 5.0, Co-operative
3 Fgrmq nent Restoratlon of | Call 3 Labour Contra. ct 5609638.25 5619150.87 G
Bituminous Road at Zone-E and Censtruction
Soclety Limited
yi [ rermnent | Betofabion o 3 Das Enterprise 566343118 5673643.74 -0.18
Bituminous Road at Zone-F
Decision:-

works within Habra Municipality (Phase-f) under AMRUT.

g

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned




mm.c_u_ﬂ_mu LAgABpn
E_..,.:_m Aypediaiungy  Bagey
I% e 2 R T
&T'0- a0 PO S0GRFIS CEFEOGEDS BYZTREEST TP PIZSELL ST'BROGERT | DOPTERDSSS | OOGSPETST | O0'ELEL98T pUY pT] i : Ajddng ey |
TV o eiger Jo. ERual
: 10 ew |5 aus e
[A@150)123)3
Adzagjag pue Addn
S allad pue Ajddng
dd | [Ajue sayea 1 | (Ajuo s=3ed 1
L1
xn_nnvwmn“ 4 u_._.._mn_ - [uernenodau Suuamsuoa Bupapsuo "B
1 g5IAg
aad se 3503 snopaasd vl (pasinay) 3175 snay 1338} uopegoSsu | uopepodau siappa sfupsey | cpi sBupses
EIEFOig 03 34M | pascidde sajes | y4g paaouddy | u| panoddde Jappig (8]
s13ppig Jaye} Jayye) samo] [esualEy 12235041383 Jappig ou
1503 pRJayo Jad 583507 Jad 52 1507 seqes Jad 15amo 10 HJOM JO BLUEN
Isamon 'pay sdunsel | (P sBupsed Ag paiayo s/ S/ Ay 0N 15
1samo) o wauodwoy juauadwaly se sBupd 40 BUER ap
Aq pasayo |Ewnafay |2a504328)3 1507 o) | Agpasape | pAJago 350D
mojagfaaeqe MM UNoWwe ElEIO4g JO Ry
_ adesy; pauayo afewy 1503 [HoL s/ Aq 5/ Ag 3oy
| pEJaYD 1507 PJIYo 3500

LAedpiunpy eigeq uiyiism INYINY 12pun s1oafodd Ajddng Jaiepn
10} J2pUB} PIUO|IUIW SAOHE Y] 104 150D Hdd PUE 1502 PRIaLJ0 1Samo| usamiaq ‘@1aan ‘133ui8u3 Ja1yD WoJ} paulelgo Se Juawalels uosedwod 150D

21Q3W “Jeauidul J1y) Woly 0Z0Z 0T ST P33IeP I-3d 80/£6-YT/EvIT/IN ¢
070Z 2090 pa1ep 0Z-610Z/097-2-DIN/IHOLS/IWH/AVINGM :

"Apjedidiun|y BIgeH UIYuM LAHIAY Japun s1oafoid Ajddns Jaiepn Joj sTunal [Q y4en |S] 21s 18 Asa|sp pue Alddng :

pDzoz ‘AInr Al |eBuag 153/ JO JuswUIaA0D ‘Alela123g [a1y) Ag paao.ddy :

313N 10 B2URISISSY [BDIUYD3 ] Yylm Aljed|diuniy eiqeH :

201 BF' 7S

(| —2seyd) Ayjedpiuniy eigey jo swayas Aiddns Jajep :

91-510¢ -

N PE R RN ESETEY
ON 121N

Japua] jo sweN
a1eq |eaciddy
Aouzdy Bunuawajdwy
1500 1afoid |g10)
IWaYIs JO Iwep
|eaoiddy jo Jeap

:Atewung palold

-Anjedipiunpy BigeH UIYHM INYIAY J3pun spoafoag Ajddns Ja1epn Joj sBuniy 1d d4eN 151 3s 1e Auaal|ap pue Ajddng Joj sajed jo |eaociddy “Z°Z epuady




\\\.ﬁm

‘(1-a4anxauny Ut pasod}
ST07 JaGUANON YIST PA10P (A)4-6860 'OU OWAN (4 O swhia) up Ajoyiny Juaiadwo) ayl woLf pauiniqo aq jjoys japuaz ayl fo (paosddy a2up1da200 jof
13pU3] 24 PAPUALUIOIAS 291 IWILOI Y] 2Pl pios 3Y3 ui parodiniod aiam siapplq (Z) omi Ajuo s0 10yl papidap som 3 'UoISSNIsip pajiolap Ja1fy

-:uoisag



Agenda 2.3. Approval of rates for Construction of Retaining cum Boundary wall at OHR site in Zone A
within Jangipur Municipality under AMRUT.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval
Name of Scheme
Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

MName of Tender

MieQl Mo.

Reference Letter No.

:2017-18

: Water Supply Scheme for Jangipur Municipality under AMRUT

:81.12 Crore

: Jangipur Municipality with Technical assiatance of MEDte

: In 6™ SHPSC Meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: Construction of Retaining cum Boundary wall at OHR site in Zone A
within Jangipur Municipality under AMRUT.

: 23 of 2019-20/AMRUT/IM (1°* Call), dated 05.03.2020
: ME/2362/1A-161/2017 dated 30.07.2020 from Chief Engineer, MEDte.

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, MEDte, between lowest offered cost
and Estimated Amount Put to Tender cost for above mentioned tender within Jangipur Municipality

under AMRUT.
Mo, Name of Cost offered | Estimated
sl Mo. Of Yage
MName of Work of Bidders Lowest by lowest Amount Put above/below

" Call o Bidder bidder (Rs.) to Tender

Construction of Retaining cum Boundary Wall at 1 55
1 " . - - - - . mia . i =2,

OHR site In Zone-A within Jangipur Municipality call 3 B 422708438 4348127.51 2,77

under AMRUT,

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned

work within Jangipur Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.4. Approval of rates for Supply & Installation of different dia full bore electromagnetic
flowmeter along with dirt box, Non return valve and Construction of flow meter chamber including all
accessories complete as per drawing, technical specification and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge at
10 (Ten) locations in clear water rising mains connecting the peripheral pipeline of Haldia
Development Authority and CWRs at 10 (Ten) Zones within Haldia Municipality under AMRUT
Programme,

Project Summary;

Year of Approval : 2016-17
Name of Scheme : Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme of Haldia Municipality
Total Project Cost : 80.00 Crore
Implementing Agency : Haldia Municipality with Technical assistance of MEDte

Approval Date : In 5™ SHPSC Meeting, held on 25" October, 2016

: Supply & Installation of different dia full bore electromagnetic
flowmeter along with dirt box, Non return valve and Construction of

w7

Mame of Tender




flow meter chamber including all accessories complete as per drawing,
technical specification and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge at 10
[Ten) locations in clear water rising mains connecting the peripheral
pipeline of Haldia Development Authority and CWRs at 10 (Ten) Zones
within Haldia Municipality under AMRUT Programme

NleQ No. . WBMAD/ULB/HM/573/NIT-785/1% Call, dated 28.01.2020
Reference Letter No. : ME/2614/1A-135/2016 dated 09.10.2020 from Chief Engineer, MEDte.

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, MEDte, between lowest offered cost
and Approved Estimated cost for above mentioned tender within Haldia Municipality under AMRUT

Mo, Mo, Of MName of
sl e Cost offered by Cost as per Y%age above/below wrt

Mame of Work of Eligible Lowest Lerwast Hidictsr Anraoed B |t Bhoraiiad BPR Cast
i Call | Bidders |  Bidder o PP pe

supphy & Installation of
different dia full bore
electromagnetic
flowmeter along with dirt
box, Mon return valve
and construction of flow
meter chamber including
all accessorles complate
as per drawing, technical
= =t

i | FReeir e 4 AR 5237000.00 5369191.00 -2.46
direction of the Engineer- | Call Bag
in-Charge at 10 (ten)
locations in Clear Water
Rising Mains connecting
the peripheral pipeline of
Haldla Developmeant
Authority and CWRs at 10
(Ten) Zones within Haldia
mAunicipality under
AMRBUT Programme

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest guoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Haldia Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.5. Approval of rates for Construction of Boundary Wall, Gate and Land Development work
for OHR site at Zone A to F of Water Supply Scheme within Basirhat Municipality under AMRUT.

Project Summary:

Year of Approval : 2015-16

Name of Scheme : Water supply scheme of Basirhat Municipality (Phase —1)
Total Project Cost : 100.00 Crore

Approval Date : In 3™ SHPSC Meeting, held on 21* April, 2016

Implementing Agency : Basirhat Municipality with Technical assistance of MEDte



Mame of Tender

MleQ Mo.

Reference Letter No.

: Construction of Boundary Wall, Gate and Land Development work for
OHR site at Zone A to F of Water Supply Scheme within Basirhat

Municipality under AMRUT

: WBMAD/BASIR/E-07/2™ call of 2019-2020 (sl. 1 to 6), dated

09.05.2020

: ME/2560/1A-104/2015 dated 29.09.20 from Chief Engineer, MEDte.

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, MEDte, between lowest offered cost and
Estimated Amount Put to Tender for above mentioned tender within Basirhat Municipality under AMRUT

Mame of Cost offered by Estimated
Mo, Of Mo, Of ; Yo h
sk Marme of Work Eall Er;’ e Lowest Lowest Bidder Amount Put to Ebeefu:ve"r
il Bidder {Rs.) Tender (Rs.) 2
Construction of Boundary Wall, Gate
% Badal D d
1 | and Land Development work for DHR 5 ESU:; ot 1790169.04 1901401.00 545
site at Zone A [
G.M. Trading
Construction of Boundary Wall, Gate and Travels
2 | and Land Development work for OHR {After bid call 1781547.1% 1800317.00 -6.25
site at Zone B between two
L1 bidders)
Construction of Boundary Wall, Gate :
e Rakhamaa
3 | and Land Development work for OHR 2 y 2BR9475.74 2832335.00 -5.75
: Enterprise
site at Zone C Call
Construction of Boundary Wall, Gate .M. Trading
4 and Land Development work for OHR 230197248 2331610.00 -5.56
: and Travels
site at Zone D -
Construction of Boundary Wall, Gate 6.M. Trading .
5 | and Land Developmeant work for OHR 1756755.88 1860182.00 -5.56
: and Travels
site at Zone E
Construction of Boundary Wall, Gate i
Badal Das and
& | and Land Development work for OHR Cons 2785294 44 2952764.00 -5.59
site at Zone F

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee decided that

For Sl. No. 1, 3 & 6, the committee approved the fowest quoted rates for the above mentioned works
within Basirhat Municipality under AMRUT.

For 8l. No. 2, 4 & 5, it was decided that, as only Two (2) bidders were participated in the said tenders,
the committee recommended the tenders for acceptance. Approval of the tenders shall be obtained from the
Competent Authority in terms of FD Memo no. 6989-F(¥) dated 19th November, 2018 (placed in Annexure-I).

Agenda 2.6. Approval of rates for Part | and Il of House Service Connection upto consumer premises
with MDPE pipes of required dia. and necessary accessories including Water meter within Darjeeling
Municipality under AMRUT Project.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval : 2015-16

Mame of Scheme : Water supply scheme of Darjeeling Municipality

Total Project Cost : 204.85 Crore
Approval Date :In 2" SHPSC Meeting, held on S February, 2016

Implementing Agency . : Darjeeling Municipality with Technical assistance of MEDte

—a



Mame of Tender

MleQ Mo.

Reference Letter No.

: House Service Connection upto Consumer Premises with MDPE pipes

of required dia and necessary accessories including Water Meter

within Darjeeling Municipality under AMRUT Project (Part |) (3600
number of Connections)

House Service Connection upto Consumer Premises with MDPE pipes

of required dia and necessary accessories including Water Meter

within Darjeeling Municipality under AMRUT Ptroject (Part 11) (3000
number of Connections)

1 03/WW(3™ Call)/DM/2019-20, dated 03.06.2020
04/Ww(3" call)/DM/2019-20, dated 03.06.2020

: ME/2564/1A-96/2015 Pt. | dated 03.05.2018 from Chief Engineer,
MEDte.

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, MEDte, between lowest offered cost and
DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Darjeeling Municipality under AMRUT

‘};’;;ge
Cost offered
Rate as per DPR above/belgw
by lowest Total Amount G Cost as per
51 Ne.oF | " | Ne.of Name of bidder fo ideri iueragealwith | ok s
. (=8 AME O er Tor Consioernn| ar
MName of Waork Of ; 5 2 road crossing” Departmental
ne Connection Bidders Lowest Bidder One Unit lowest ; tendered "
Call and “without road = Estimate as
after offered rate el guantity
NiBotLEri crossing’) per current
e SoR
House Senvice
Cannection  uplo
Cansumer Premises
with MDPE pipes of
required  dia  and
NECBES5AryY YM21
1 accessories 300 3 y G200.00 22320000.00 6231.00 22431600 0,50
: : Construction
including ‘Water
Metar within
Darjeeling
Municipality under
AMRUT Project
e
(Fart 1) E)
House Service Call
Connection  upte
Consumer Premises
with MDPE plpes of
required dia  and
necessary YHZL
2 | accessories 3000 3 . 200,00 18600000,00 6231.00 1£693000 -0.E0
b ; Canstruction
including Waler
Meter within
Darjeeling

Municipality wnder
AMBUT Plroject

[Part 11}

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the fowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Darjeeling Municipality under AMRUT.

W’

"



Agenda 2.7. Approval of rates for Water Supply Projects under AMRUT within Uttarpara-Kotrung

Municipality.
Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

Mame of Tender

MleT No.

Reference Letter No.

: 2016-17

Municipality

: 29.68 Crore

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

+ 1n 6 SHPSC Meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme of Uttarpara-Kotrung

: Design, Drawing, Supplying & Laying of M.5. conduit Rising Main of 300

mm (ID) (Length — 75 M) dia as carrying pipes (Thickness = 10 mm)
through 600 mm (ID) (Length — 18 M) as Casing pipe (Thickness — 12
mm) by pipe jacking technique across and under earth embankment at
Uttarpara WTP.

Sector, KMDA,

: D4/SE(FAWS-I1)/WES/KMDA of 2020-2021, dated 27.07.2020
: 318/WAS/KMDA/G-290 dated 10.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, W&S

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, W&S Sector, KMDA, between lowest
offered cost and Estimated cost Put to Tender for above mentioned tender within Darjeeling
Municipality under AMRUT

Me, Mo. Of Mo. Of Bidder Cost offered g e
| : e MName of Estimated
Mame of Work of Bidder Technically 5 by Lowest
no ipted Qualified Lowest Bidder Bidder Amount Put

£l e to Tender
Dasign, Drawlng, Supplying &
Laying of M.5, condult Rising Maln
of 300 mm {ID) [Length — 75 M) dia
as carrying pipes (Thickness — 10 1
1 | mm) through 600 rmm {ID] (Length 4 4 Bose And Co, 3514552.38 | 3053822.00
— 18 M) as Casing pipe [Thickness — eul
12 mm) by pipe Jacking technigue
ACTOSS and under earth
embankment at Uttarpara WTP.

Yeage
above/below
wirt Estimated
Amount put to

Tender

-11.11

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality under AMRUT.

N

/

10




Agenda 2.8. Approval of rates for Improvement of Black Top Roads under Permanent Road
Restoration work Damaged by Laying of Water Line (i) At Harish Mukherjee Road & Kanai Dewantala
Road (From Gola Pole), Ward No. 5 (ii) At 5CM Road, Ward No. 12 & GT Road Bye Lane (Sitaram
Bagan), Ward No. 18 & (iii} At Kharpara, Kalitala Road, Ward No. 14 under AMRUT.

Project Summary;
Year of Approval

MName of Scheme

Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

Mame of Tender

e-NIT No.

Reference Letter No.

1 2016-17

: Augmentation of Surface Water Supply Scheme for Baidyabati
Municipality

:49.99 Crore
: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
+ In 6 SHPSC Meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: Improvement of Black Top Road under Permanent Road Restoration
work damaged by Laying of Water Line at Harish Mukherjee Road &
Kanai Dewantala Road (from Gola Pole), Ward No. 5, under AMRUT.

Improvement of Black Top Road under Permanent Road Restoration
work damaged by Laying of Water Line at 5.C.M. Road, Ward No. 12 &
G.T. Road Bye Lane (Sitaram Bagan), Ward No. 18, under AMRUT.

Improvement of Black Top Roads under Permanent Road Restoration
work damaged by Laying of Water Line at Kharpara, Kalitala Road,
Ward No. 14 under AMRUT.

: eT-19/PWD/2019-20 SI. No. 5, dated 25.02.2020

eT-19/PWD/2019-20 Sl. No. 6, dated 25.02.2020
eT-19/PWD/2019-20 Sl. No. 7, dated 25.02.2020

: 292/ WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 18.08.2020 from Chief Engineer, W&S

Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, W&S Sector, KMDA, between lowest
offered cost and Estimated cost for Water Supply Projects within Baidyabti Municipality under

AMRUT
No. Of >
i i # Cost offered B h
Sl e N‘u ot Bidder Mame of are Cost as per dge-abive;
MName of Work of Bidder 5 by Lowest . below wrt
no PR Technically | Lowest Bidder Estimate :
call | Participated Bidder Estimate
Qualified
Improvement of Black
Top Road under
Permanent Road
Restoration work
damaged by Laylng of ot
1 Water Line at Harish call 3 3 G.K. Nag 2310421823 2310858400 -0.020
Mukherjee Road &
Kanai Dewantala Road
[from Gola Paole), Ward
Ma. 5, undar AMRUT. i
I'.

W e




sl
no

Mame of Waork

MNa.

call

MNo. OF
Bidder
Participated

Mo, Of
Bidder
Technically
Qualified

Marme of
Lowest Bidder

Cost offered
by Lowest
Bidder

Cost as per
Estimate

Yage above/
helow wrt
Estimate

Improvement of Black
Top Road undear
Permanent Road
Restoration work
damaged by Laying of
Water Line at 5.C.M.
Road, Ward No, 12 &
G.T. Road Bye Lane
[Sitaram Bagan), Ward
Mo. 18, under AMRUT,

lsl
Call

G.K. Mag 2486978683 2487725.00 -0.030

Improvement of Black
Top  Roads  under
Permanent Road
Restoration work
damaged by Laying of
Water Line at Kharpara,
Kalitala Road, Ward Mo.
14 under AMRUT.

Indrani

5 2783013.581
Enterprise

FTEa152.00 -0.010

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the nbove mentioned
works within Baidyabati Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.9, Approval of rates for Supply, Fitting and Fixing Brass Ferrule including connecting with GlI
pipes of TATA make of 15 mm dia including Permanent Road Restoration at Zone 2, 3 & 4 for Water
Supply Scheme of Baidyabati Municipality area under AMRUT.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost

Implementing Agency

Approval Date

Mame of Tender

: 2016-17

: Augmentation of Surface Water Supply Scheme for Baidyabati
Municipality

1 49.99 Crore
: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
: In 6™ SHPSC Meeting, held on 10™ August, 2017

: Supply, Fitting and Fixing Brass Ferrule including connection with Gl
pipes of Tata make of 15 mm dia including Permanent Road
Restoration at Zone 2 for Water Supply scheme of Baidyabati
Municipality area under AMRUT

Supply, Fitting and Fixing Brass Ferrule including connection with Gl
pipes of Tata make of 15 mm dia including Permanent Road
Restoration at Zone 3 for Water Supply scheme of Baidyabati
Municipality area under AMRUT

Supply, Fitting and Fixing Brass Ferrule including connection with Gl
pipes of Tata make of 15 mm dia including Permanent Road
Restoration at Zone 4 for Water Supply scheme of Baidyabati
Municipality area under AMRUT

I w/
g:};/ 12

R




e-NIT No. : eT-19/PWD/2019-20 5l. No. 2, dated 25.02.2020
eT-19/PWD/2019-20 5l. No. 3, dated 25.02.2020
eT-19/PWD/2019-20 5. No. 4, dated 25.02.2020

Reference Letter No. 1 293/ WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 18.08.2020 from Chief Engineer, WE&S
Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, W&S Sector, KMDA, between lowest
offered cost and Estimated cost for Water Supply Projects within Baidyabti Municipality under

AMRBUT
Mo. Of
" MNo. NF, of Bidder - Cost offered Cost a8 per %age above/
Mame of Work of Bidder z by Lowest E below wrt
no e Technically Lowest Bidder Estimate
call | Participated Qualified Bidder Estimate

Supply, Fitting and
Fixing Brass Ferrule
inciuding  connection
with Gl pipes of Tata
make of 15 mm dia
1 including  Permanent 3 k! Gopal Koley 4097917.217 49983917.00 -0,020
Road Restoration at
Zone 2 for \Water
Supply  scheme  of
Baidyabati Municipality
area under AMRUT

Supply, Fitting and
Fixing Brass Ferrule
including  connaction
with Gl pipss of Tata
make of 15 mm dia st
2 including  Permanent Call 3 3 .M. Enterprise | 4596917433 4998917.00 -0.040
koad Restoration  at

Zone 3 for ‘Water
Supply  scheme  of
Baidyabati Municipality
area under AMRUT

Supply, Fitting and
Fixing Brass Ferrule
including  connection
with Gl pipes of Tata
make of 15 mm dia
i | including Permanent 3 3
Road Restoration at
Zone 4 for ‘Water
Supply  scheme  of
Baidyabati Municipality
area under AMRUT

Karunamoyee

- 4957417 325 A508517.00 -0.030
Enterprise

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Baidyabati Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.10. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansbheria Municipality.
Project Summary:

Year of Approval :2017-18

. o
@\ W .,




MName of Scheme

Total Project Cost

Implementing Agency

Approval Date

Name of Tender

MleQl No.

Reference Letter No.

: Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMRUT

: 74.99 Crore
: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
+ In 6 SHPSC meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

:Yard Drain of ESR at Zone 1 in Azad Hind Maidan at Ward No. 1 under
Bansberia Municipality

Yard Drain of ESR at Zone 8 in Tribeni Baikunthapur at Ward No. 13
under Bansberia Municipality

- WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-11 (2™ call) (SI. 1)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-11 (2™ call) (Sl. 4)/2019-20

: 333/WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 22.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,

between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansheria Municipality

under AMRUT
No. Of Yage
A M f Cost offered b
5| Ne. OF N.“ et Bidder e M e Y Cost as per abovef
Mame of Waork Bidder 5 Lowest Lowest Bidder
no call Barticingted Technically Bicidar (Rs.) Approved DPR below wrt
P Qualified ' DPR
Yard Drain of ESR at =
Zone 1 in Azad Hind Bijoy Kumar
1 Maidan at Ward No. 1 3 3 ¥ ; 21446482 214787.00 -i.15
. mukharjes
under Bansberia
Municipality ™ -
Yard Drain of ESR at Call
Zone B in  Tribeni —
2 | Baikunthapur at ‘Ward 3 3 v 155297.11 155437.00 -0.09
Talukdar
Mo, 13 under Bansberia
Municipality
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.11. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansberia Municipality.

Project Summary:

Year of Approval

MName of Scheme

Total Project Cost

:2017-18

: Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMRUT

: 74.99 Crore

N




Implementing Agency

Approval Date

Mame of Tender

MleQ Mo.

Reference Letter MNo.

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
: In 6™ SHPSC meeting, held on i August, 2017

: Construction of Guard Room at Zone 1 under AMRUT within
Bansheria Municipality

Construction of Guard Room at Zone 2 under AMRUT within Bansberia

Municipality

Construction of Guard Room at Zone & under AMRUT within Bansberia

Municipality

Construction of Guard Room at Zone 8 under AMRUT within Bansheria

Municipality

- WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-13 (2™ call) (SI. No. 1)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-13 {Z"d Call) (SI. No. 2)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-13 (2™ call) (SI. No. 5)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-13 (2™ call) (SI. No. 7)/2019-20

: 334/WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 22.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water

& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
MNo. Of o
Mo, Of ﬂ Name of Cost offered by i
sl No. OF Bidder : Cost as per above/
Mame of Work Bidder . Lowest Lowest Bidder
no call parilatad Technically Bidder Rs.) Appraved DPR below wit
P Qualified : DPR
Construction of Guard
Room at Zone 1 under Bijoy Kurnar : :
1 3 3 359016.40 A591%96.00 0.0
AMRUT within Mukharjes 7
Banzheria Municipality -
Construction of Guard
Room at Zone 2 under Bijoy Kumar
358944 56 359195.00 -0.07
2 AMRLT within & 4 Mukharjee
Bansberia Municipality 3
Construction of Guard Call
Room at Zone & under M5 5.K. Saha
3 359196.00 3559195.00 AT PAR
4 AMRBLUT within 3 Co,
Bansberia Municipality
Construction of Guard
Room at Zone 8 under /s Tarak
Z 186, 5819600 AT PAR
. AMRLUT within = = Math Paul ki =
Bansberia Municipality

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

o
\ ¥




Agenda 2.12. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansberia Municipality.

Project Summary:

Year of Approval :2017-18

Mame of 5cheme : Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMRUT

Total Project Cost 1 74,99 Crore

Implementing Agency : Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

Approval Date : In 6™ SHPSC meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

Name of Tender : Permanent Road Restoration Work at Zone Il comprising of Ward No.
4, 5 & 6 after laying of Distribution Mains in connection with
Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme at Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
: WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-6 {3"' Call}/2019-20, dated 03.07.2020

: 335/WE&S/KMDA/G-290 dated 22.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

MleQ No.

Reference Letter No.

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
No. Of Yage
, Of y
| Ne. OF N.u 9 Bidder Name of st uﬁer_ed by Cost as per above/
Mame of Work Bidder p Lowest Lowaest Bidder
no call Particinatd Technically Bidder (Rs.) Approved DPR below wrt
articipate Qualified ; e
Permanent Road -
Restoration  Wark  at
Zane Il comprising of
Ward No. 4, 5 & & after
laying of Distribution rd
1 | Mains in connection sa” 4 3 M SC*; Saha | 1413630926 14143471.00 -0.05
with Augmentation of :
Water Supply Scheme
at Bansheria
hunicipality under
AMRUT B
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

o

iz
4

16




Agenda 2.13. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansberia Municipality.

Project Summary:

Year of Approval :2017-18

Mame of Scheme : Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMBRUT

Total Project Cost : 74.99 Crore

Implementing Agency : Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

Approval Date : In 6™ SHPSC meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

Mame of Tender : Restoration of Existing Drain in Zone 2 for Augmentation of Water
Supply Scheme under AMRUT

MNleC No. : WBEMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-14 {Z"d Call)/2019-20, dated
03.07.2020

Reference Letter No. : 336/WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 22.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water

& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
MNo. OF
Ma. Of .o Mame of Cost offered by wmaga
sl No. Of Bidder : Cost as per abovef
MName of Work Bidder u Lowest Lowest Bidder
no call Barticmatad Technically Bidder (Rs.) Approved DPR below wrt
g Qualified ' DPR
Restoration of Existing )
Drain in Zone 2 for o Biov Kumar
1 | Augmentation of Water 3 3 ek 22181977 222053.00 -0.06
Call Mukharjee
Supply Scheme under
AMRUT ! )
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Bansberiag Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.14. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansheria Municipality.

Project Summary:

Year of Approval :2017-18

Name of Scheme : Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMRUT

Total Project Cost : 74.99 Crore

Implementing Agency : Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

3& &}/‘/ 17



Approval Date

Mame of Tender

MleQ MNo.

Reference Letter No.

: In 6™ SHPSC meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: House hold Connection Work in Zone V comprising of Ward No. 11, 12

& 20 for Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme at Bansberia

Municipality under AMRUT
- WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-8(2™ call}/2019-20, dated 03.07.2020

: 337/WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 22.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality
under AMRUT

Mo, Of Yoage
sl Mo. Of N_D' o Bidder Name:of Gastoftered by Cost as per abovef
Mame of Work Bidder Lowest Lowest Bidder
no call Participated Technically i dar (Rs.) Approved DPR below wrt
CQualified DPR
Heouse hold Connection
Work In Zone W
comprising of Ward Na.
1, 12 & 20 for P Basudev i
1 AarEAtAEn T Wty call 3 3 Ghosh B355628.37 6A56264.00 -0.01
Supply  Scheme  at
Bansheria Municipality
undar AMRUT

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.15. Approval of rates for Water Suﬁplv Project under AMRUT within Bansberia Municipality.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Name of Scheme

Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

Mame of Tender

:2017-18

: Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMRUT

:74.99 Crore
: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

: In 6™ SHPSC meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: House hold Connection Work in Zone | comprising of Ward No. 1, 2 &

3 for Augmentation of Water Supply S5cheme at Bansberia Municipality
under AMRUT

House hold Connection Work in Zone Il comprising of Ward No. 4,5 &

6 for Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme at Bansberia Municipality
under AMRUT

N @V’f




House hold Connection Work in Zone Ill comprising of Ward No. 7, 8,
9 & 18 for Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme at Bansberia
Municipality under AMRUT

House hold Connection Work in Zone VIl comprising of Ward No. 13
& 14 for Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme at Bansberia
Municipality under AMRUT

NleQ No. . WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-7(3" call) (SI. 1)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-7(3" call) (SI. 2)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-7(3" call) (SI. 3)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-8(3™ Call) (SI. 1)/2019-20

Reference Letter No. : 338/WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 22.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality
under AMRUT

No. Of Moz 08 MName of Cost offered by xage
Cost as per above/

No. OF 2 Bidder
Bi

Mame of Wark Bidder Lowest Lowest Bidder Approved DPR balinwwit

DPR

call Technically .
Participated Qualified Bidder (Rs.}

House hold Connection
Work  in Zone |
comprising of Ward No,
1, 2 & 3 for Bijoy Kumar

5 3 3
Augmentation of Water Mukharjee
Supply  Schems  at
Bansheria Municipality

under AMRUT

576446971 57 78917.00 -0.45

House hold Connection
Work in Zone I
camprising of Ward Nao.
4, 5 & B for Bijoy Kumar
Augrmentation of Water Mukharjee
Supply  Scheme  at
Bansheria Municipality
under AMRUT E i

G629756.67 670485100 -1.12

House hold Connection Call
Work in Fone 1l
comprising of Ward No.
7 8B 9 & 18 for Banarjee
Augmentation of Water Trading Co.
Supply  Scheme  at
Bansberia Municipality
under AMRUT

9484427.40 948537600 -0.01

House hald Connection
Work in Zone  WIN
comprising of Ward No,
13 & 14 for Prabir Kurmar
Augmentation of Water 3 3 i 4912753.03 4961216.00 -0.99
Supply  Scheme  at
Bansberia Municipality
under AMRUT




Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT,

Agenda 2.16. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansberia Municipality.
Project Summary:

Year of Approval :2017-18

Mame of Scheme : Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under

AMRUT

Total Project Cost 1 74.99 Crore

Implementing Agency : Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

Approval Date :In 6™ SHPSC meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

Name of Tender : Boundary Wall of ESR at Zone | in Azad Hind Maidan at Ward No. 1

under Bansberia Municipaliy.
- WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-10 (2™ Call}/2019-20 dated 20.02,2020

: 339/ WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 22.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

MieQ No.

Reference Letter No.

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
No. Of Yage
sl Mo, Of N Bidder Naryeab Cest nﬁer.Ed by Cost as per above/
MName of Wark Bldder : Lowest Lowest Bidder
no call Pabistoaned Technically Bidder (Rs.) Approved DPR below wrt
e - Qualified : DPR
Boundary Wall of ESR )
at Zone | in Azad Hind ord Bl
1 | Maidan at Ward No. 1 3 3 il 609451,94 £10062.00 0.10
: Call Mukharjea
under Bansheria
| Municipaliy
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.17. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansheria Municipality.
Project Summary:
Year of Approval :2017-18

Mame of Scheme : Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under

AMRUT

Total Project Cost :74.99 Crore

N



Implementing Agency

Approval Date

Mame of Tender

MieQ Mo,

Reference Letter No.

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
: In 6" SHPSC meeting, held on 10™ August, 2017

: Yard Drain of ESR at Zone 7 at Ward No. 17 under Bansheria
Municipality.

Yard Drain of ESR at Zone 5 near Shibpur Football Ground at Ward
No. 12 under Bansberia Municipality.

- WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-11 (3" Call) (SI. 2)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-11 (3" call) (SI. 1)/2019-20

: 361/WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 30.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,

between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
B %
Mo, Of N.-:a 08 Mame of Cost offered by ge
sl MNo. Of p Bidder : Cost as per above/
Mame of Wark Bidder z Lowest Lowest Bidder
na call Partidsuted Technically Bidder (Rs.) Approved DPR below wrt
ArtiEPAET | qualified . DPR
Yard Drain of ESR at
{ |cAce et Ward . 17 3 3 Mz 5.5 S 184815.55 184908.00 -0.05
undar Bansheria & Co.
municipality 3
Yard Drain of ESR at (':a”
Zone 5 near Shibpur
2 Football Ground at 3 3 Jowdip Sinha 207114.00 207114.00 AT PAR
Ward No. 12 under
Bansberia Municipality

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.18. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansbheria Municipality.

Project Summary:

Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost

Implementing Agency

Approval Date

Mame of Tender

:2017-18

: Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMRUT

+74.99 Crore
: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

: In 6™ SHPSC meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: Internal Pathway of ESR at Zone 5 near Shibpur Football Ground at

Ward No. 12 under Bansberia Municipality.

@ @;’/j 21




MleQ Mo,

Reference Letter No.

Internal Pathway of ESR at Zone 7 at Ward No. 17 under Bansberia
Municipality.

Internal Pathway of ESR at Zone 8 in Tribeni Baikunthapur at Ward
Mo. 13 under Bansberia Municipality

: WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-12 (2™ call)(sl. 2)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-12 (2" call)(Sl. 3)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-12 (2™ call)(SI. 4)/2019-20

: 362/WE&S/KEMDA/G-290 dated 30.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
No. Of age
;. M of Cost offered b
sl Mo, Of N_u of Bidder i it Cost as per above/
Mame of Waork Bidder 5 Lowest Lowest Bidder
no call Particinated Technically Bidder (Rs.) Approved DPR below wrt
P Qualified : DPR
Internal Pathway of
ESR at Zone 5 near
Shibpur Foothall Singha i
3 579628.00 579628.00 AT PAR
! Ground at Ward No. 12 2 Enterprise
under Bansheria
Municipality
Internal Fathway of o
E5R at Fone 7 at Ward hMfs. 5.K. Saha
[ 3 3 305005.99 305067.00 -0.02
< Ma. 17 under Bansberia i & Co. s
Municipality
Internal Pathway of
ESR at Zone 8 in Tribeni
. 5.K. Sah g
3 | Baikunthapur at Ward 3 3 Ws; 5 8| 772605.15 772837.00 0.03
Mo. 13 under Bansberia '
Municipality
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.19. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansberia Municipality.

Project Summary:

Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost

Implementing Agency

Approval Date

:2017-18

: Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under

AMRUT

+74.99 Crore

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

: In 6™ SHPSC meeting, held on 10t August, 2017

@\@ﬁu




MName of Tender

MNleQ No.

Reference Letter No.

: Boundary Wall of ESR at Zone 5 near Shibpur Football Ground at Ward
Mo. 12 under Bansberia Municipality.

Boundary Wall of ESR at Zone 7 at Ward No. 17 under Bansberia
Municipality.

: WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-10 (3™ call) (SI. 2)/2019-20
WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-10 (3" Call) (SI. 3)/2019-20

' 363/ WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 30.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & 5anitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
Mo. Of Sage
; b
S| No. Of N.D of Hidainp Mame of Cost nﬁer_e-ﬂ y Cstas pes Ao
MName of Work Bidder : Lowest Lowest Bidder
no call Particioated Technically Bidder (Rs.} Approved DPR below wrt
RINEIR Qualified : DPR
Boundary Wall of ESR
at Fone 5 near Shibpur Sinha
1 | Football Ground at 3 3 Ertbrpdise SRGA0T7.00 966207.00 AT PAR
Ward MNo. 12 under 57
Bansberia Municipality call
Boundary wWall of ESR
at Zone 7 at Ward No. M5, 5K Saha
3 3 B45167.98 B25746.00 =0.07
z 17 under Bansberia & Co.
MU nicipality
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.20. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansberia Municipality.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

Mame of Tender

MleQ Mo.

:2017-18

: Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMRUT

: 74.99 Crore
: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
: In 6" SHPSC meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: Permanent Road Restoration Work at Zone | comprising of Ward No.
1, 2 & 3 after laying of Distribution Mains in connection with

Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme at Bansbheria Municipality
under AMRUT.

- WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-4 (3" call)/2019-20 dated 31.07.2020

&\ @,y{za




Reference Letter No.

1 364/ WES/KIMDA/G-290 dated 30.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,

between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
Mo, Of Yoage
il N f Cost offered
sl MNo. OF N.':' o Bidder b gt offerad by Cost as per above/
Mame of Work Bidder 2 Lowest Lowest Bidder
no call Faitiduaiad Technically Bidder (Rs.) Approved DPR below wrt
articipated 1 qualified o : DPR
Permanent Road -
Restoration Work  at
Zone | comprising of
Ward Mo, 1, 2 & 3 after
laying of Distribution i =
B K
1 | Mains in connection | 4 3 uay BT 16619119.92 16620782.00 001 |
; : Call Mukherjes
with Augmentation of
Water Supply Scheme
at Bansberia
Municipality under
AMRBLUT 2l
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.21. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansberia Municipality.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

Mame of Tender

:2017-18

: Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMBRUT

: 74.99 Crore
: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
: In 6 SHPSC meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: Restoration of Existing Boundary Walls at Zone 5 for Augmentation of
Water Supply Scheme within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Restoration of Existing Drain in Zone 5 for Augmentation of Water
Supply Scheme under AMRUT.

Restoration of Existing Drain in Zone 8 for Augmentation of Water
Supply Scheme under AMRUT.

Restoration of Existing Boundary Walls at Zone 7 for Augmentation of
Water Supply Scheme within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Restoration of Existing Boundary Walls at Zone 6 for Augmentation of
Water Supply Scheme within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.



MleQ No. - WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-14 (2™ Call)/2019-20, dated
03.07.2020

Reference Letter No. : 365/ WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 30.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & 5anitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansheria Municipality
under AMRUT

Mo. Of Yage
& t offered b
| £ K Mo. Of ::; dﬂf Bidder nli-amec;f T:' stit:l de:r Cost as per abovef
MName of Worl ar OWES we i Approved DPR beloi it
DPR

no call o Technically :
Participated Qualified Bidder (Rs.)

Restoration of Existing
Boundary Walls at Zone
5 for Augmentation of
1 | Water Supply Scheme 3 3
within Bansberia
runicipality under
AMRLUT.

Restoration of Existing
Drain in Fone 5 for
7 | Augmentation of Water 3 3 Joydip Sinha 184508.00 184908.00 AT PAR
Supply Scheme under
AMPRBLIT,

Singha

g 414447.00 414447 .00 AT PAR
Enterprise

Restoration of Existing
Drain in Zone 8 for Pranay
3 | Augmentation of Water St 3 3 i
Supply Scheme under call

AMRLUT.

147711.67 148171.00 -0.31

Restoration of Existing
Boundary Walls at Zone
7 for Augmentation of
4 | Water Supply Scheme 3 3
within Bansberla
municipality under
AMRLUT,

M5, 5K, Saha

414332 67 414447.00 -0.03
& Co.

Restoration of Existing
Boundary Walls at Zone
6 for Augmentation of

5 | water Supply Scheme 3 3 M’rs‘;é‘faha 22244098 222530.00 -0.04
within Bansharla

hAunicipality under
AMRUT. |

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Bansheria Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.22. Approval of rates for Water Supply Project under AMRUT within Bansberia Municipality.

Project Summary:

Year of Approval : 2017-18
MName of Scheme : Augmentation of Water Supply at Bansberia Municipality under
AMRUT i

) V7




Total Project Cost

Implementing Agency

Approval Date

MName of Tender

MleQ No.

Reference Letter No.

:74.99 Crore

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

1 In 6™ SHPSC meeting, held on 10™ August, 2017

: Canstruction of Guard Room at Zone 5 under AMRUT within

Bansheria Municipality.

Construction of Guard Room at Zone 7 under AMRUT within

Bansheria Municipality.

- WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BNS/NIT-13 (3™ Call) (SI. No. 2)/2019-20

WBMAD/CHAIRMAN/BMNS/NIT-13 {3"| Call) (SI. No. 3)/2019-20

1 366/ WES/KMDA/G-290 dated 30.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water
& Sanitation Sector, KMDA

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,

between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bansberia Municipality

under AMRUT
Mo. OFf Yage
sl No. Of No; (f Bidder Name af S uﬁen:ed by Cost as per abovef
Mame of Work Bidder : Lowest Lowest Bidder
no call Particivated Technically Bidder (Rs.) Approved DPR below wrt
At Qualified ' DPR
Construction of Guard
Room at Zone 5 under - ) : .
d = AT PAR
1 AMRUT rithine 2 3 loydip Sinha 35919600 3549196,00 I
Bansheria Municipality il
Construction of Guard Call
5 | Room at Zone 7 ulnder 3 3 M/s. 5.K, 5aha 359052 37 35519600 a.04
AMRUT within # Co.
Bansheria Municipality ik

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Bansberia Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.23. Approval of rates for Augmentation of Water Supply scheme for Construction of ESR
renovation & replacement of Primary & Distribution Main with allied works within Baranagar

Project Summary:

Year of Approval

Name of Scheme

Total Project Cost

Implementing Agency

Municipal area under AMRUT.

:2017-18

: Augmentation of Surface Water Supply Scheme for Construction of
ESR, Renovation and replacement of primary and Distribution Main

with allied works within Baranagar Municipality under AMRUT

:10.00 Crore

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

%\@syzﬁ




Approval Date

Name of Tender

Mlel) No.

Reference Letter Mo.

: In 7" SHPSC Meeting, held on 26 April, 2018

: Estimate for repairing of Bituminous Road at various location under

Baranagar Municipality.

: WBMAD/BM/WS/NIT-01(e AMRUT)/2020-21
: 373/KMDA/WS/G-290 dated 06.10.2020 from Chief Engineer, Water &

Sanitation Sector, KM DA,

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA, between

lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Baranagar Municipality under

is found to be substantially low.

AMRUT
No. of % |
" i Cost offered Cost
5l No Ng..Of Bidder Name of e anpe above/
MName Of Work of Bldder : by Lowest Approved
Mo, i Particinated Technically Lowest Bidder Bidder DPR below
g RIERRIR Qualified wrt DPR
Estimate for repairing of
. T = at
, | Bituminous Road at various | 1 3 3 M/fs. A Sarkar | 329230060 | 5517000.00 | -24.95
Incation  under  Baranagar | Call
Municipality
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Baranagar Municipality under AMRUT and decided that Baranagar Municipality has to obtain
additional 10% Performance Security from the lowest bidder before issuance of work order as his quoted rate

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Praject Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

Name of Tender

e-MNIT No.

Reference Letter No.

Agenda 2.24. Approval of rates for Permanent Road Restoration of Bhadreswar Municipality.

: 2016-17

: Augmentation of Existing Water Supply Project of Bhadreswar
Municipality

1 24.99 Crore

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

* In 5™ SHPSC Meeting, held on 25" October, 2016

: Permanent Road Restoration for Distribution line at Zone IV under
Bhadreswar Municipality.

: BM/PWD/3443/E-NIT/1 {3"’ Call), dated 22.06.2020
: 379/W&S/KMDA/G-303 dated 07.10.2020 from Chief Engineer, W&S

Sector, KMDA.

"N 27




Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bhadreswar
Municipality under AMRUT

|
a Cost offered Yhapge
Mo, Of N.D o Mame of o Cost as per 6
5 No. Bitdar Bidder by Lowest g above/
Name of Work £ : Technically Lowest Bidder Raproied.DRR below wrt
no o Participated lified Bidder (Rs.)
call Qualifie (Rs.) DPR
Permanent Road Restoration
1 for Distribution line at Zone | 3" 3 3 R.5. 11322803.00 14151735.00 -19.99
i undear Bhadreswar | Call Construction ’ ' '
municipality |
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Bhadreswar Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.25. Approval of rates for New House Connection of Bhadreswar Municipality.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

Name of Tender

e-NIT No.

Reference Letter No.

1 2016-17

: Augmentation of Existing Water Supply Project of Bhadreswar

Municipality

:24.99 Crore

: Kolkata Metropelitan Development Authority

: In 5™ SHPSC Meeting, held on 25™ October, 2016

: New House Connection of Bhadreswar Municipality.

: BM/PWD/3444/E-NIT/1-3 (3“‘ Call), dated 22.06.2020
+ IR0/ WES/KMDA/G-303 dated 07.10.2020 from Chief Engineer, W&S

Sector, KMDA.

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bhadreswar
Municipality under AMRUT

Mo. of Cost offered Hage
Mo, Of o Mame of Cost as per .
sl No ; Bidder by Lowest above/
Mame of Work 4 Bidder . Lowest Approved DPR
of Technically Bidder below wrt
e Participated lified Bidder (Rs.)
call HUANGe (Rs.) ' DPR
Mew House Caonnectlon at a
M5, hMandal ;
1 | Zone-2  of Bhadreswar 5 5 {Z::struj::i:}an 200585500 2312225.00 -13.25
Municipality
Mew House Connection at rd 7
3. 'Zonek: of BEadteswar | & 4 4 M/s. Mandal | 20000 0o 2760271.00 15.49
- Call Construction
Municipality
Mew House Connection at Tirupati
3 fone-5 af Bhadreswar 4 4 Constrlljition 1305127.00 1535624.00 -15.01
Municipality

N @743




Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Bhadreswar Municipality under AMRUT.,

Agenda 2.26. Approval of rates for New House Connection of Bhadreswar Municipality.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

Mame of Tender

e-NIT No.

Reference Letter No.

: 2016-17

Municipality

: 24.99 Crore

Sector, KMDA.

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

< In 5™ SHPSC Meeting, held on 25" October, 2016

: Augmentation of Existing Water Supply Project of Bhadreswar

: New House Connection of Bhadreswar Municipality.

: BM/PWD/1358/E-NIT-018/1-5 {an Call), dated 22.02.2019
: 312/WE&S/KMDA,/G-286 dated 03.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, W&S

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
between lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bhadreswar

Municipality under AMRUT

Mo. of Cost offered Stage
Mo. Of o0 Mame of Cost as per g
5l Mo Bidder by Lowest above/
Name of Work 1 Bidder ; Lowest Approved DPR
of Technically Bidder below wrt
" Participated | o alified Bidder (Rs.)
call (Rs.) DPR
Mew House Connection at
1 | Zone-l of Bhadreswar 2 2 W ;'D{izpal 2822882.00 2854567.00 141
Municlpality 2
Mew House Connection at | Call DR
2 Zone-3 of Bhadreswar 2 2 EntElrplrise 280534400 A065950.00 -8.50
municipality B
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, it was decided that, as only Two (2) bidders were participated in the said
tenders, the committee recommended the tender for acceptance. Approval of the tenders shall be obtained
from the Competent Authority in terms of FD Memo no. 6989-F(Y) dated 19th November, 2018 (placed in

Annexure-i).

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost

: 2016-17

: Augmentation of Existing Water Supply Project of Bhadreswar

Municipality

: 24.99 Crore

NE

Agenda 2.27. Approval of rates for Permanent Road Restoration of Bhadreswar Municipality.




Implementing Agency
Approval Date
Name of Tender

e-NIT No.

Reference Letter No.

Sector, KMDA.

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

: In 5" SHPSC Meeting, held on 25" October, 2016

: Permanent Road Restoration of Bhadreswar Municipality.

: BM/PWD/1357/E-NIT-017/1-5 (2™ call), dated 22.02.2019
: 313/ WE&S/KMDA/G-286 dated 03.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, W&S

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, Water & Sanitation Sector, KMDA,
hetween lowest offered cost and DPR cost for above mentioned tender within Bhadreswar
Municipality under AMRUT

After detailed discussion, it was decided that,

Mo. of Cost offered Shage
i Mo, Of Bizdte:r Mame of by L A Cost as per b::ref
: oWe: a
Name of Work Na. Bidder Technicall Lowest Appraved DPR
no of icipated veally Bldder below wrt
Participate Qualified Bldder [Rs.)
call atelLbi {Rs.) DPR
Permanent Road Restoration
i i i H. Ghosh And :
g || -onDistbuionCiriear Sl 2 2 NOSNANG | 3pa6818.00 | 14273599.00 299
under Bhadreswar Company
Municipality
Permanent Road Restoration
5 for Distribution Line at Zone 2 5 M5, .ﬁ.._ 14088031.00 A i
1 under Bhadreswar Bhattacharjee
Municipality g )
Permanent Road Restoration Call
for Distribution Line at Zone Priya .
3 2 2 13752659,00 14141552.00 -2.75
1] under Bhadreswar Construction 2
Municipality
Parmanant Road Restoration
a for Distribution Line at Zone 3 3 D.H... 13110717.00 14570701.00 -10.02
v under Bhadreswar Enterprise
Municipality
Decision:-

For SI. No. 1, 2 & 3, as only Two (2} bidders were participated in the said tenders, the committee
recommended the tender for acceptance. Approval of the tenders shall be obtained from the Competent
Authority in terms of FD Memo no. 6989-F(Y) dated 19th November, 2018 (placed in Annexure-1).

For SI. No. 4, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned work within
Bhadreswar Municipality under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.28. Approval of rates for Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme of Bidhannagar Municipal
Corporation under AMRUT.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval
Name of Scheme
Total Project Cost

Implementing Agency

: 2016-17

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority.

:115.903 Crore

&@”/ 30

: Water Supply Scheme of Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation




Approval Date

Mame of Tender

MleT No.

: In 6™ SHPSC Meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: Supply, Selection, Storage, Erection, Commissioning, Trial Run,
Performance Guarantee Test, One Year Q&M of the newly installed 2
nos. pump — motor sets and the Booster Pumping Station equipments
of the 5 MG UGR cum Booster Pumping Station at Central Park, under
Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation.

: 03/KMDA/EM/SE/MC-I/NIT/20-21, dated10.07.2020

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, E/M Sector, KMDA, between lowest offered
cost and Estimated amount for above mentioned tender within Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation under

AMRUT
= thage
Mo. Of €
MNo. No. of ; Cost offered above/
Sl . Bidder Mame of Estimated
Mame of Work of Bidder . by Lowest below wrt
no Technically | Lowest Bidder 2 Amount 7
Call | Participated o Bidder Estimated
Qualified
Cost
Supply, Selection, Storage,
Erection, Coammissioning,
Trial Run, Performance
Guarantee Test, One Year
D8:M of the newly installed :
= 1
1 | 2 nos. pump - motar sets 3 3 Power India | 29967490.00 | 32241822.00 7.05
and the Booster Pumping | Call
Station equipments of the
5 MG UGR cum Booster
Pumping Station at Central
Park, under Bidhannagar
Municipal Corporation

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation under AMRUT.

Agenda 2.29. Approval of rates for Water Supply Projects under AMRUT within Uttarpara-Kotrung
Municipality.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Name of Scheme

Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

Mame of Tender

: 2016-17

: Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme of Uttarpara-Kotrung
Municipality

: 28,68 Crore
: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
2 In 6™ SHPSC Meeting, held on 10" August, 2017

: Repairing & Renovation of the Two numbers Elevated Service Reservoir
(ESR) at 1 (One) at Ward No. 19 just beside T5-10 UGR and another 1
(One) at Ward No. 20 at Ghoshpara in Makhla area alongwith the pump
house building under Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality under AMRUT.

R @



MleT No.

Reference Letter No.

: D6/SE(FAWS-11)/WERS/KMDA of 2020-2021, dated 25.08.2020.

: 398/ WRS/KMDA/G-290 dated 12.10.2020 from Chief Engineer, W&S
Sector, KMDA.

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, WE&S Sector, KMDA, between lowest

offered cost and Estimated Amount Put to Tender cost for above mentioned tender within
Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality under AMRUT

5l
no

MName of Wark

No.

Call

Mo, Of
Bidder
Participated

Mo. Of Bidder
Technically
Qualified

MWarme af
Lowest Bidder

Cost offered
by Lowest
Bidder

Cost as per
Approved
DPR

Yoage
above/below
wrrt DPR Cost

Repairing & Renovation
of the Two numbers
Elevatad Service
Reservoir [ESR) at 1
[One) at Ward No. 19
just beside T5-10 UGR
and anather 1 {(One) at
Ward Mo, 20 at
Ghoshpara in Makhla
area alongwith  the
pump house building
under Uttarpara-
Kotrung  Municipality

under AMRUT

Call

B.K. Enterprise | 3362941.57 | 4798718.00 -49.92

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rate for the above mentioned
work within Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality under AMRUT and decided that Kolkato Metropolitan
Development Authority has to obtain additional 10% Performance Security from the lowest bidder before
issuance of work order as his quoted rate is found to be substantially low.

Agenda 2.30. Approval of rates for Permanent Restoration of Bituminous Roads & RCC Roads for
Water Supply Projects under AMRUT within Haldia Municipality.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval
Name of Scheme
Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

MName of Tender

MieQl No.

Reference Letter No.

1 2016-17

: Augmentation of Water Supply Scheme of Haldia Municipality
: 80.00 Crore

: Haldia Municipality with Technical assistance of MEDte

2 In 5" SHPSC Meeting, held on 25" October, 2016

: Permanent Restoration of Bituminous Roads & RCC Roads for Water
Supply Projects under AMRUT within Haldia Municipality

. WBMAD/ULB/HM/566/NIT-602 (4™ Call)
WBMAD/ULB/HM/567/NIT-601 (4™ call)
: ME/2739/1A-135/2016 dated 13.11.2020 from Chief Engineer, MEDte.

&\@’}731




Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, MEDte, between lowest offered cost
and Estimated Amount put to Tender cost for above mentioned tender within Haldia Municipality

under AMRUT
No. MName of Estimated | Yeage
sl Mo, Of Cost offered by
Name of Work of Lowest : Amount Put to above/
no Bidders : Lowest Bidder
Call Bidder Tender halow
Permanent Restoration of Bituminous /S
1 Roads within Haldia Municipality under g 1 Equitted 356018528 3618395.00 -1.36
AMBRUT cail Construction
a e
Permanent Restoration of RCC Roads Susll Kumar
2 ; L 1 6055304.43 6320307.00 -3.56
within Haldia Municipality under AMRUT Hazra

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, it was decided that, as only One (1) bidder was participated in the said
tenders, the committee recommended the tender for acceptance. Approval of the tenders shall be obtained
from the Competent Authority in terms of FD Memo no. 6989-F(Y) dated 19th November, 2018 (placed in
Annexure-1).

Agenda 2.31. Approval of rates for Laying of DI Pipes (All types & Class) including all DI specials and
permanent road restoration for Water Supply scheme at Zone-A, B, C & F within Habra Municipal area
under AMRUT.

Project Summary:

Year of Approval :2017-18

Name of Scheme : Water Supply Scheme (Phase-Il) for Habra Municipality under AMRUT.
Total Project Cost : 64.92 Crore

Implementing Agency : Habra Municipality with Technical Assistance of MEDte.

Appraisal Date : In 20" SLTC Meeting, held on g September, 2019

Name of Tender : Laying of DI Pipes (All types & Class) including all DI specials and

permanent road restoration for Water Supply scheme at Zone-A, B, C
& F within Habra Municipal area under AMRUT.

NieT No. 1 WBMAD/HM/PWD/NIT-e466(2™ Call)/2020-21 dated 28.07.20
Number of Bidder 0 |
Reference Letter No. t ME/2791/1A-97/08 Pt.| dated 13.11.2020 from Chief Engineer, MEDte

4
LN

EES



tE
PECY JUBUELLLSY
4 ey : o . . sasldiajug 00'OLET ATITER D : i . pue se@PEds g e
g6°0 [rA FIEEEGLRS aad £5'L295LED sadnsg o] L85 QO LTLTE OO 98ETrLS 00 LTSZ0EY O0'eST0FIT OO SeZTOCE Supnau {ssep) 15 sadA] t
1) sadid 1g jo Susier
Lrdlae
i3pun BaJe  [Ediaunpy
EIGEH T 3
SRS e e auoz 12 swaps Alddng
660 Tea- ES'RALLREST LT LS O0RL0TLT T 09'BELEERST | DO'ZTORFETT DA PEEETEST 00" L0AEEETT 0F LELERTY DIFFEGETRIE | J2IBAL JO§ SUDNBRIDISRY | £
aw |
| peoy luBUER g
pug  sepeds g (B
Fuipnpaul (s 7@ s2dA)
) sadid g o Bulheq
LMHWY
Japun  Bale  |Ediungy
Elqey ulLfzs g
sasudiEgul auez 1B awayzs Addng
0T aTo- SE'TAFERSTT oe SR'ZEIPSIET L.wu_._m OE9TTFISET DI SLEROTE OF'B0EETLLT 00 LSHETES OF TSLE5EE 00 £SL8LL9T J@EAy 10} Suoielolsay | F
PEDY IUEUBLLIE,
pue sepads g (B
Bulpnjau) (s92)23 g sadiy
Ine) sedid | jo Bulhe)
IETL
Japun eale  |ediuns)
EIQEH Ul v
07 1B awayrs Addng
0rt PT'O- TE'ZEITHTEE LT GRTTFO0R0T | SIaWew yigd OO'0BTELE8T | OO'TTETLGEL A0'PTRL0EET 00" SEFL0EFT DO G9E0A0S 00 SFRTO0SE JEIEAY O] SUDREIOIEEY T
Py IR UEULIEd
pue seads g |
Suipnau (sseps g sadd )
1) sadid 1 o Suke
T £1 it 1T 111 ] L+r=8 L =9 5 L £ s T
{9-192/(8
{802/lg | | ! s
[@3=2T
1928 | og)e001)
193}, 00T} ? { 4dq a2d se
1507 { =ewns3
1503 e Y uopEIO15aY
pagah paniap, sad Juauodwos
Hdd LM 12ppig 11 A KEL Wim peay ucisinclg {1unoury
M SE UO[IRI0053Y [sa3eLns53 HIOMIN
FLET=TTE] uoieodau £ Jappia T1 49 JappLg Ao +Yda Jad Hdi J=2d sE 4d §0 %07) Du
junowe PECY + Hdd paq3ap) usRngLsa Wiaop Jo Swepy
pauauo ayel Jage 1Unoas|a e pagonb 1o awen 5@ s|e[pads uDijeliaysay L [T TE s
pauago sad se s|epads UoIEI0)SaY pEDY jo Sude
15aMa) 1o a1ed payonb Jad sy Supnjau peoy 1 i Bulhe
1s=mo| 4O Buipnpu 3uider) 404 JUNDURY 4
{-)moj=g pasinay durhe)
(-jmmeiag [E30L
i+ [EloL
fl+)
IKOQE
anoge
ades
adey

LNYWY J9pun AjljedDiuny eiqey uiylim
¥JOM PRUOIIUSLL SACGE 3Y] JO} 1500 Hdd PUE 1502 Palajo 15amo| uaamiaq ‘1a3an ‘133ui3u3 J31YD WO} PaUIEIgo Se JuaLIalels uosuedwo) 350D




SE

‘(f-aanxauuy U pasoyd)
ST0Z 43qUWaN0N YIET Pa10p (A)4-6869 "0 OWSW (4 fO swiz uf Ajoyiny Juajaduwio) 3y wioif pauinlqo aq jipys siapual ays fo [pacuddy ‘aaun1da330

10f J3pUa] 3Y] PAPUBILIOIZ] H3UIWIOT BY] ‘SIFpUa] oS Y3 uf pa1odiaipind som 13ppiq (T) auQ Ajuo so 1oy} pap1aap Som 3 ‘UCISSNISIp pajiniap 4aify

-:uoisag
LNy
Japun  eate  (edimungy
EJQEH iy 4
Uo7 1B awaylg &ddng
Jagen, o) SUGLEID)SaY
¥T T T 1T ot [ LHr=8 £ S+ =9 s ¥ £ H T
-
{9 193f(9
‘|a
e |
123,007}
Hd Jad se
[o2), 001} it ﬁ_E_ - { ;ewns3
Eien in T TS 1 - —— s e
Hdd W ol Jappig 17 g xE] .E.....L.. e Enﬂa ::._n__ Hn “_m B UBREIDISAY BT LS S oMY i
o ] N | 1 +
v unowe b g w_, i ” ki 44a d =l PEOY + Hdd panan) upu uoRngIsa Yo jo IWeN i
padago - aqes Jaye wnodsa | e nﬂu: Jo awey umm s|epadg lElnsay sad se sjepads WOREITISIY PEOY o E;... m,.im._ 10 Juthe]
RALERFY | DLEL B .
1 1sama) jo e podce i I FRRA Jupnpu 3ulde) 04 JUNoWY HAa
-Jmojag {imos pasinay Fuike) jE161
£+ o ezl
fi+
anoge stk
ad
L adess




Agenda 2.32: Approval of rates for Drainage work at Halisahar Municipality under AMRUT (Ph-11).

Project Summary:

Year of Approval $2017-18

Name of Scheme : Storm Water Drainage system (Phase-ll) within Halisahar Municipality
under AMRUT

Total Project Cost : 64.84 Crore

Implementing Agency : Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

Approval Date : In 7" SHPSC Meeting, held on 26" April, 2018

Mame of Tender : Design, Drawing, Construction, Commissioning, Trial Run and Operation

and Maintenance for 12 Months of 1 (One) No. S5torm Water Drainage
Lifting Station of Capacity 100 m3/minute including all appurtenant
structures and allied works at Prasadnagar, Ward No. 17 under Storm
Water Drainage Scheme for Sub-Basin 5 of Halisahar Municipality under
AMRUT (Phase-Il) on Turnkey Basis.

MleT No. : D1/SE(NC)/S&SWM/WES/KMDA of 2020-2021 t:2”d Call), dated
22.06.2020, 51. No. 1
Reference Letter No. : 58/KMDA/SDE&SWM/W-44/16 Dated 16.09.2020 from Chief Engineer,

S & SWM, KMDA

Cost Comparison as received from Chief Engineer, 5 & SWM, KMDA between Lowest Offered Cost
and DPR Cost for the above mentioned work within Halisahar Municipality under AMRUT

5l Name Of Work Mo, of MNo. of Mame of Cost offered by | Cost Approved | % above/ below
Mo, call Bidder Lowest Bidder Lowest Bidder DPR w.r.t. DPR cost
Design, Drawing,
Construction,

Commissioning, Trial Run
and Operation and
Maintenance for 12
hManths of 1 (One) MNo.

46132766,
Storm  Water  Drainage E. ! ¥6.55
, [Estimated
Lifting Station of Capacity New Cost)
1 | 100 m3/minute including | 2™ call 1 ; 4800000000 +6.21
Alignmeant Rs. 10,6712
all appurtenant structures P
and allied works  at Crors tor
170,208 MLD

Prasadnagar, Ward No. 17
under Storm Water
Drainage Scheme for Sub-
Basin 5 of Halisahar
Municipality under AMRUT
IPhase-11] on Turnkey Basis

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, it was decided that, as only One (1) bidder was participated in the said
tender, the committee recommended the tender for acceptance. Approval of the tender shall be obtained
from the Competent Authority in terms of FO' Memo no. 69839-F(Y) dated 19th November, 2018 (placed in

Annexure-l).
. 36



Agenda 2.33. Approval of rates for Repairing of Road at AMRUT Drain location with Brick Bats at
Madhyamgram Municipality under AMRUT.

Project Summary:
Year of Approval
Name of Scheme
Total Project Cost
Implementing Agency
Approval Date

MName of Tender

MIT No.

Reference Letter No.

:2017-18

: Drainage Project for Madhyamgram Municipality

: 24.99 Crore

: Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA)
- In 7" SHPSC Meeting, held on 26" April, 2018

: Repairing of Road at AMRUT Drain location with Brick Bats from

Beliver's Church Road, Ramkrishnapally & Saradapally via Choto Aam
Bagan & Madhubala Engineering Works to Babu Road (Mission Gate in
Ward No. 04) under Madhyamgram Municipal Area under AMRUT.

Repairing of Road Beside AMRUT Drain location with Brick Bats starting
from Joyram Qil Mill to H/o Sanat Biswas via Aponjon Club to Srinagar
Madhyamik School via Mallick Enterprise to H/o Tushar Paul in Ward
No. 07 under Madhyamgram Municipal area under AMRUT

Repairing of Road Beside AMRUT Drain location with Brick Bats starting
from FCl godown to Kadamtala Bazar via H/o Sanat Biswas in Ward No.
08 & 09 under Madhyamgram Municipal area under AMRUT

: WBMAD/MM/NIT-15e/2019-20 {2"“' Call) = Sl. No. 1, dated
28.01.2020

WBMAD/MM/NIT-15e/2019-20 {an Call) = Sl. No. 2, dated
28.01.2020

WBMAD/MM/NIT-15¢/2019-20 (2™ call) - 5I. No. 3, dated
28.01.2020

: 57/1(1)/KMDA/SD&SWM,/W-44/16 dated 16.09.2020 from Chief

Engineer, S&SWM, WE&S Sector, KMDA.

Cost Comparison Statement as obtained from Chief Engineer, S&SWM, WES Sector, KMDA, between
lowest offered cost and DPR cost for Storm Water Drainage Project under AMRUT within Madhyamgram

Municipality.

Yeage
5l Mo. — — Cost offered Cost shael
Name of Work of ; f by lowest Approved
Mo call Bidder lowest bidder bidder (Rs.) DPR (Rs.) below
w.r.t. DOPR
Repairing of Road at AMRUT Drain location with
Brick Bats from Beliver's Church Road,
Ramkrishnapally & Saradapally via Choto Aam
k Bagan & Madhubala Engineering Warks to Babu : ERL L e 17RIEE2S LA i
Road (Mission Gate in Ward Mo, 04) under sk
Madhyamgram Municipal Area under AMRUT Call
Repairing of Road Beside AMRUT Drain location
5 with Brlcl.c Bats sta.rtlng fmm loyram DliMlIIFn Hfo " B.K.. 1768345 30 Ty g
Sanat Biswas wvia Aponjon Club to  Srinagar Enterprise
Madhyamik School via Mallick Enterprise to Hi-’n




Yoage
sl Mo. No. of N ok Cost offered Cost Shoiel
Mame of Work of 4 5 by lowest Approved
Mo call Bidder lowest bidder bidder (Rs.) DPR (Rs.} below
: w.r.t. DPR

Tushar Paul in Ward Mo, 07 under Madhyamgram

municipal area under AMRUT

Repairing of Road Beside AMRUT Drain location

with Brick Bats starting from FCOI godown to P Bengal
2 Kadamtala Bazar via H/o Sanat Biswas in Ward Mo, Call. 4 Trading 1253103.29 1256873.91 -0.30

08 & 09 under Madhyamgram Municipal area

under AMRUT

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned
works within Madhyamgram Municipality under AMRUT.

38

e




3. Details of Tenders of Green Space Development Projects under AMRUT:

Project Summary:
Year of Approval

Mame of Scheme

Total Project Cost

Implementing Agency

Approval Date

MName of Tender

MleT No.

Reference Letter No.

: 2016-17

Improvement of Nivedita Park, under Ward No.-19

1 41.17 lakh

: In 6" SHPSC meeting, held on 10.08.2017

: Haldia Municipality with Technical Assistance of MEDte

Agenda 3.1. Approval of rate for Parks & Green Space within Haldia Municipality under AMRUT.

: Improvement of Ramnagar Sishu Uddan Park under Ward No.-5

: Improvement of Nivedita Park under Ward No. 19 of Haldia Municipality

Improvement of Ramnagar Sishu Uddan Park under Ward No. 5 of Haldia

Municipality

- WBMAD/ULB/HM/2575/NIT-106
WEMAD/ULB/HM/2576/NIT-107
: ME/2480/1a-125/16 Pt-V, dated 03.09.2020 from Chief Engineer, MEDte

Abstract of €S as obtained from Chief Engineer, MEDte for Tenders of Parks & Playground for SLTC Meeting under

AMRUT
) Estimated
| i of i i No. of i i N o Lowest Yapge
2 Name of Work iy TYpe o o eligible IR S offered abovef
no ULB Tender call 4 to tender Lowest Bidder
Bidder Amount below
[Rs.)
Improvement of
Nivedita Park under Panja
1 . 1951723.59 -1.10
Ward Mo. 19 of 3 13aa134 Canstruction
Haldia Municipality ey Parcaritse 1%
didia
Improvement _ of Rate Tender | Call
Ramnagar Sishu Capital
2 | Uddan Park wunder 3 2023842 83 Construction 2003604.40 -1.00
Ward Mo. 5 of Haldia
Municipality
Decision:-

After detailed discussion, the committee approved the lowest quoted rates for the above mentioned waorks
within Haldia Municipality under AMRUT.

39

N

4




Agenda 4: Approval of Request for withdrawal of the decision “depositing 10% performance security
from the lowest bidder against the work related to Construction of 4 (Four) nos ESRs at Rajpur-
Sonarpur Municipality under Surface Water Supply scheme Phase-ll, AMRUT”

The above mentioned tender was approved in the 24" State Level Technical Committee (SLTC)
meeting, dated 04.08.2020. It was decided in the said meeting that, as the lowest offered rate is more
than 20% below (28.805%, 27.559%, 29.715%, 20.131%) than the Estimated Cost as per the DPR, hence,
the Lowest Bidder has to deposit 10% Performance Security & Rate Analysis before issuance of Work
Order.

Now, Chief Engineer-in-Charge, Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA) vide his letter
no. 332/W&S/KMDA/G-333, dated 21.09.2020 informed State Mission Director, AMRUT that the
estimated cost is not mentioned in the NIT and rather “Rate to be quoted” by the bidder is mentioned in
the NIT. Moreover, there was no separate clause in tender document to deposit 10% Performance
Security since the tender was invited as a turnkey tender and estimated cost was not mentioned in the
NIT,

Hence, Chief Engineer-in-Charge, Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA) requested
State Mission Director, AMRUT to withdraw the decision of “deposit of 10% Performance Security”
against the aforesaid works.

Decision:-

Members discussed upon the issue and approved the Request for withdrawal of the decision
“depositing 10% performance security from the lowest bidder against the work related to Construction of 4
(Four) nos ESRs at Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality under Surface Water Supply scheme Phase-il, AMRUT”.

Agenda 5: Approval of Permission for inviting tenders for the work of ‘Construction of Surface drain
for Supernatant water of Water Treatment Plant area and concrete approach road to Sludge Pond,
CWPH Electrical Sub-station room etc. inside the WTP premises’ in connection with project
“Augmentation of Surface Water Supply Scheme for replacement of Clear Water Pump and Motor,
Construction of ESR, Renovation & Replacement of Primary & Distribution Main with allied works
within Kamarhati Municipal area under AMRUT".

The Water Supply Project, amounting to Rs. 50.00 crore within Kamarhati Municipality under AMRUT
was appraised in the 12™ State Level Technical Committee (SLTC) meeting, dated 15" September, 2017
and also approved in the 7" State High Powered Steering Committee {(SHPSC) meeting, dated 26" April,
2018,

Now, Chief Engineer-in-Charge, Water & Sanitation Sector, Kolkata Metropolitan Development
Authority (KMDA) vide his letter No. 407/CE/W&S/KMDA/G-290, dated 15.10.2020 proposed to the
State Mission Director, AMBUT that essential component such as surface drain carrying supernatant
water and the approach road to the sludge pond, CWPH Electrical Sub-station room etc. inside the WTP
premises are presently in dilapidated condition and bad affecting the operation of the WTP. The said
components of works are not included in the scope of the original DPR. He also mentioned that, the
total saving in project cost till date based on the tendered value and committed expenditure is of Rs,
163.56 lakh and the tentative estimated cost for the above said work will be within Rs. 105.00 lakh
(approximately) (Preparation of revised DPR is under process).

Chief Engineer-in-Charge, Water & Sanitation Sector, Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
(KMDA) placed the proposal to the committee for approval and permission for inviting tender for the

proposed new scope of waork.
/
40 &



Decision:-

Members discussed upon the issue and approved the above mentioned proposal for Water Supply
Project within Kamarhati Municipal area under AMRUT.

Agenda 6: Approval of Investment Grade Energy Audit report of One (1) municipality for signing of
Tripartite Agreement with ULB for replacement of Water Pumps by EESL.

Energy Audit for Water pumps of AMRUT cities was mandate as per Reforms 2016-17. Accordingly,
the state has signed a Mol with Energy Efficiency Services Ltd. (EESL) on April 26, 2017 as per Gowt. of
India guideline. Accordingly, EESL initiated Municipal Energy Efficiency Program (MEEP) in the AMRUT
cities and completed survey in 46 cities. Investment Grade Energy Audit (IGEA) report of 44 ULBs have
already been approved in several meetings of State Level Technical Committee (SLTC). Thereafter EESL
prepared and submitted 1 no. Investment Grade Energy Audit (IGEA) report to state Mission
Directorate. Now as per Guideline, if this IGEA report of English Bazar Municipality is approved in State
Level Technical Committee, further course of action may be taken up.

Decision:-

After detailed discussion, members approved the Investment Grade Energy Audit report of English-
Bazar Municipality for signing of Tripartite Agreement with ULB for replacement of Water Pumps by
EESL.

-\I

I
As there was no other points to discuss, the meeting ended with thanks from and to the chair.

/
™ {

—
, Chief Executive Officer,
'..\ : \i:{/ Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA)
3 & Vice-Chairperson
&\ State Level Technical Committee (SLTC)

AMRUT, West Bengal

41



Government of West Bengal ]/{ P o
Finance Department e xwre - L
Audit Branch
No. 6989-F(Y) Dated 19" November, 2018
MEMORANDUM

Sub: Revised Norms for acceptance of tenders with less than 3 qualified hids on 2™ or subsequent calls

The State Government in order to facilitate expeditious implementation of development and welfare
programmes of the State Government, the Finance Department introduced the Financial Adviser (FA) System
in the year 2012 vide Finance Department Memo. No. 152-FB dated 27.04.2012 through which the
Administrative and Financial Powers were decentralised and delegated to the Administrative Departments by
incorporating an FA Setup as a specialised integrated branch of Finance Department within each
Administrative Department.

2 Mow in order to delegate higher financial power for acceptance of tenders with less than 3 qualified
bidders in 2™ or subsequent calls, para Il B and I1 C of FD Memo No. 925-F(Y) dated 14.02.2017 is revised as
follows:

Para II B: Where the delegated power of the Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Sccretary/Secretary-in-
Charge (HoD) for according administrative approval is Rs, 10 crores, the HoD will be able to accepl lenders
with less than 3 bidders up to Rs 5 crores after verifying all the details as per the checklist (Annexure I)
provided with this Memorandum. Similarly, for Departments having delepated financial power for according
administrative approval up to Rs. 20 crores, tenders with less than 3 bidders can be accepted by the HoD up to
Rs. 10 crores.

Para II C: Beyond the limits specified above, the files should be referred to Finance Department tor
acceptance along with speciftic recommendations of the FA and HoD in the Annexure [

3. However, prior to such acceptance of tenders, the HoD) shall examine:

i.  Whether there was sufficient publicity given to the Tender in adequate no. of newspapers
having appropriate territorial coverage and readership, Departmental Website (if any) and e-
Tender Portal;

ii.  Whether the EMD was received online through the e-Tender Portal;

iii.  Whether the minimum mandatory period for submission of bids as per Financial Rules was
available to bidders from the date of publication in newspapers, Departmental Website (if any)
and e-Tender Portal;

iv.  Whether the Tender Inviting Authority (11A)} has provided sufficient reasons justifying and
recommending acceptance of the selected bid and finds the quoted rate reasonable;

v.  Whether the Technical Criteria were reviewed and revised by the TIA, if necessary, before 2
or subsequent calls of the Tender;

vi.  Whether the Eligibility Criteria like Minimum Awverage Annual Turnover, Net Worlh,
Packages Tendered, Credentials, etc. did not restrict fair competition among the prospective
bidders;

vii.  Whether in case of Non-Schedule Item(s) market rates have been suitable assessed by the TIA
to ascertain reasonability of quoted rate(s);

vili.  Whether the Departmental Tender Committee has examined the Tender and recommended
acceptance and found the quoted rate reasonable;

ix.  Whether the Financial Adviser Setup has recommended acceptance or re-tender;

x.  Any other aspects and factors as required and deemed fit.

4, Accordingly, Annexure-I of FD Memo No. 925-F(Y) dated 14.02.2017 as revised vide FDD Mema No.
4378-F(Y) dated 13.07.2017 has been suitably modified and enclosed herewith.
i This order comes into operation with immediate effect.
Tl
(H.K. Dwivedi

Additional Chief Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal



Annexure-1: Checklist for Accepting tenders with less than 3 bids on 2° or subsequent calls

FD Memo No. 6989-F(Y) dated 19" November, 2018

Estimated amount

Amount put to tender

In case of First Call

Eligibility Criteria { Technical)

{For procurement of services uwnder
QCBS/COCCES methods the details of marks,
welghtage, ete. are to be mentioned)

Eligibility Criteria (Financial)

(Far procurement of services under
CQCBS/ACOUCES methods the details of marks,
weighiaze, ele. are to be mentioned)

Details of Publications of NIT
Date of NIT:

Minimum Period for submission of tender as per A2 oo
Rules:

Minimum Period for submission actually allowed:
No. of Newspapers where publication is to be made 1/2/3
as per Rules:

Mames of Mewspapers in which publicity
was acmally made:

Whether e-Tender: ¥esrNo
Whether Earnest Money has been received online | Yes/No
through e-Procurement Portal (whtenders.gov.in):

If Extension of dates have been done, whether:
1. The period of extension is reasonable as per

Yes/ Mo
rules.
2. Corrigendum MNotice has been published in at
least one newspaper. Yes i No

Mo, of Bidders:
1. Total no. of Bidders who responded:

2. Mo. of technically qualified Bidders:

{For procurement of services under JCBS 7
COCCBS methods the details of scores are lo be

mentioned)
In case of 2nd / Subsequent Call
Whether Technical Criteria were reviewed before inviting 2™ /Subsequent Call to ensure that the eligibility

criteria were not restrictive:

1. If yes, whether revised or not:
2. If no, why not revised:

Revised Eligibility Criteria {Technical)

{For procurement of services under
QOCBS/COCCES methods the details of marks,
weightage, etc. are to be mentioned)

Revised Eligibility Criteria (Financial)

{For procuremer of services under
QCBSCOCCES methods the details of marks,
weizhiage, ete. are to be mentioned)




Details of Publications of NIT
Date of NIT:

Minimum Period for submission of tender as per T2 L(ADY Other).veveeeerereeen

Rules:

Minimum Period for submission actually allowed:

Mo. of Newspapers where publication is to be made | 1/2/3
as per Rules:

Names of Newspapers in which publicity

was actually made:
Whether e-Tender: Yes { No
Whether Earnest Money has been received online Yes / No

through e-Procurement Portal (whtenders. gov.in):

If Extension of dates have been done, whether:
1. The period of extension is reasonable as per

Yes/ No
tules.
2. Corrigendum Motice has been published in at
least one newspaper. Yes /Mo

Mo. of Bidders:
1. Total no. of Bidders who responded:

2. MNo. of technically qualified Bidders:

{For procurement of services under
QCBS/COCCES methods the details of marks,
weighiage, elc. are 1o be mentioned)

Details of Financial Bids of only the technically
qualified bidders

In case of lowest financial bid based tender,
whether and by what % the L; Bid is;

1. Below/At par with/Beyond the amount put to
tender:

2. Below/At par with/Beyond prevalent market rales
{ for procurement of goods and services):

Specific comments of TTA:
1. Reasons justifying and recommending acceptance of L, bid:
2.  Whether the quoted rate is reasonable;

Specific recommendation of the Departmental Tender Committee:
1.  Wiews on the submission of TIA:
2. Whether the quoted rate is reasonable:

Specific recommendation of the FA regarding acceptance/re-tender:

Acceptance of the Head of the Administrative Department / Order for Re-lender:




